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Question: 336

Topic: Museum Quay
Hansard Page: ECITA 108 

Senator Lundy asked:

Were the pontoons purchased for the protection of the Australian National Maritime Museum’s fleet purchased from J & P Metals?
Answer: 

Yes
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Question: 337

Topic: Museum Quay
Hansard Page: ECITA 108 

Senator Lundy asked:

What was the total cost of the pontoons purchased by the Australian National Maritime Museum and their transportation to the Australian National Maritime Museum?
Answer: 

Purchase and transport costs for all eighteen pontoons totalled $1,052,710 (GST inclusive). This total includes purchase and transport costs for the five pontoons used in museum quay totalling approximately $292,465 (GST inclusive).
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Question: 338

Topic: Museum Quay
Hansard Page: ECITA 111

Senator Lundy asked:

Can you provide a copy to the Committee of the probity audit report into the Australian National Maritime Museum Board’s role in relation to the purchase of the pontoons?

Answer: 

Please find attached the Probity Review undertaken by Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu, which reviews the Australian National Maritime Museum’s procurement process and contract management for the display and working basin project.
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Question: 339
Topic: Legal Services
Written Question on Notice
Senator Ludwig asked:
(1) 
What sum did the department or agency spend during 2005-2006 on external legal services (including private firms, the Australian Government Solicitor and any others)? 

(2)  
What sum did the department or agency spend on internal legal services. 


(3)
What is the department or agency's projected expenditure on legal services for 2006‑2007?
Answer: 

1.
The year to date expenditure recorded for external legal services for the Australian National Maritime Museum totalled $179,688 (incl. GST).
2.
Nil.
3.
The anticipated expenditure for the Australian National Maritime Museum for 2006‑07 is $207,000 (incl. GST).
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Question: 340
Topic: Executive Coaching and/or Leadership Training
Written Question on Notice

Senator Ludwig asked:

The following questions relate to the purchase of executive coaching and/or other leadership training services by the department/agency, broken down for each of the last four financial years. Note: 2002-03 up to and including 2005-06

Where available, please provide:

1. Total spending on these services.

2. The number of employees offered these services and their salary level.

3. The number of employees who have utilised these services and their salary level.

4. The names of all service providers engaged.

5. For each service purchased from a provider listed in the answer to the previous question, please provide:

a. The name and nature of the service purchased.

b. Whether the service is one-on-one or group based.

c. The number of employees who received the service.

d. The total number of hours involved for all employees.

e. The total amount spent on the service.

f. A description of the fees charged (e.g. per hour, complete package).

g. Where a service was provided at any location other than the department or agency's own premises, please provide:

i. The location used

ii. The number of employees who took part on each occasion

iii. The total number of hours involved for all employees who took part.

Answer: 

1.
2002-03 – nil.
2003-04 – nil.
2004-05 – nil.
2005-06 – nil.
2. 2002-03 – nil.

2003-04 – nil.

2004-05 – nil 
2005-06 – nil.
3.
2002-03 – not applicable.
2003-04 – not applicable.

2004-05 – not applicable.
2005-06 – not applicable.
4. 
2002-03 – not applicable.
2003-04 – not applicable.
2004-05 – not applicable.
2005-06 – not applicable.

5.
not applicable.
a. not applicable.
b. not applicable.
c. not applicable.

d. not applicable.

e. not applicable.

f. not applicable.
g.
i. 
not applicable.

ii. 
not applicable.

iii.
not applicable.
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